

Ealing Council

Nikhil Prabhu request-650742-abe76422@whatdotheyknow.com

Ealing Council Freedom of Information 3rd Floor, North East Perceval House 14-16 Uxbridge Road London W5 2HL

Tel: (020) 8825 5000 Email: foirequests@ealing.gov.uk

Your ref: Our ref: Extension: Date:

20/0376 0208 825 8367 22nd May 2020

Dear Nikhil Prabhu,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - INFORMATION REQUEST

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request received by the Council on 27th February 2020.

Your request:

I would like to make an FOI request for all payments to suppliers who provide a service in Health and Social Care from SEP 2019 - DEC 2019. This would include all suppliers falling under the categories:

1. Payments to suppliers who provide fostering and adoption services to the Council (including payments made to Independent Fostering Agencies and for in-house fostering)

For commercial sensitivity information is only disclosed by type and not supplier.

1st Sept 2019 to 31st Dec 2019	£'000
Payments for Independent Fostering Agencies	1,928
Payments for Long Term In house Carers	158
Payments for Short Term In house Carers	711
Payments for Kinship Fostering Carers	200
Payments for placed for adoption	39
Payments for In house 16 + placements	41
TOTAL	3,077

2. Payments to suppliers who provide care services to the council. This would include suppliers who provide care under each of below –

a. Children's Residential/ Nursing Care Providers

For commercial sensitivity information is only disclosed by type and not supplier. Payments for Domiciliary care or Direct Payments have been excluded as this is home care not nursing care. CCG invoice in arrears at end of year.

1st Sept 2019 to 31st Dec 2019	£'000
Payments to Children Residential Homes	1,002
Payments to Children Residential Homes with one site education	574
Payments to Parent and child placements	51
TOTAL	1,627

- b. Adult Residential/ Nursing Care Providers
- c. Elderly Residential/ Nursing Care Providers
- d. Domiciliary Care Home Providers
- e. Supported Living Care Home Providers
- f. Care at Home Providers
- g. Providers who carry out Homeless Services
- 3. Payments to suppliers who provide Special Education Services

For commercial sensitivity, information is only disclosed by type and not by supplier.

1st Sept 2019 to 31st Dec 2019 by Provider Types	£000's
Payments for Additionally Resourced Provision Schools	589.02
Payment for Mainstream Schools	2,501.69
Payment for Special Schools	4,734.60
Payments for Alternative Provision Suppliers	407.25
Payments for Futher Education Colleges	264.68
Payments for Independent Special Schools	1,339.84
Payments for Non-Maintained Special Schools	434.54
Payments for Other Specialist Provision Suppliers	220.53
Payment for Out of Borough Ealing Maintained Special Schools	1,259.82
Payment for Out of Borough Mainstream Schools	249.72
Payment for Specialst Colleges	709.54
Payment for Therapy Suppliers	931.32
TOTAL	13,642.56

In particular, I am looking for itemized transactions for these suppliers - preferably in CSV format. I look forward to the information at the earliest.

You are free to use this information for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. It may also be used for the purposes of news reporting. Any other type of re-use, for example publishing the information, issuing copies to the public or marketing, will require our permission as copyright holder. If you intend to re-use this information in this manner you must apply to us.

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review within the next 40 working days by writing to the Information Governance Team at: foirequests@ealing.gov.uk.

Or by post to: Freedom of Information 3rd Floor, North East Perceval House 14-16 Uxbridge Road London W5 2HL

Details of complaints process can be found at:

http://www.ealing.gov.uk/info/200640/freedom of information/1550/making a complaint or appeal

If, having exhausted our review procedure, you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you will have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire, SK9 5AF www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Stuart O'Brien Information Governance Officer